TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chartis Specialty Insurance	FORMERLY American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company	02/16/2010	COMPANY: ALASKA
Chartis Property Casualty Company	FORMERLY Birmingham Fire Insurance Company of Pennsylvania	02/16/2010	COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA
New Hampshire Insurance Company		02/16/2010	COMPANY: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robb Container Corporation	
Street Address:	15450 South Outer Forty Drive	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63107	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1080375	ROBB	
Registration Number:	1283373	CANISTER PACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)558-5700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125586352

Email: lkonrath@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Konrath

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0384 1080375

CH \$65.00

900155438

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6737-122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Konrath	
Signature:	/Laura Konrath/	
Date:	02/23/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=pretium doc6#page1.tif source=pretium doc6#page2.tif source=pretium doc6#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0385

6

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of February , 2010 (the "Effective Date") by Chartis Specialty Insurance Company (f/k/a American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company), Chartis Property Casualty Company (f/k/a Birmingham Fire Insurance Company of Pennsylvania), and New Hampshire Insurance Company ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Robb Container Corporation ("Robb Container") granted Secured Party a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 18, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2700/0607 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to Robb Container.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

1597475.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0386 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

CHARTIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY (formerly known as American International Specialty Lines Insurance Company)

By: PineBridge Investments LLC, as investment advisor

By:	Freeze
Name:	Managing Director
Title:	• •

CHARTIS PROPERTY CASUALTY COMPANY (formerly known as Birmingham Fire Insurance Company of Pennsylvania, and subsequently, AIG Casualty Company)

By: PineBridge Investments LLC, as investment advisor

By:	an		
Name:	FT Chong		
Title:	Managing Director		

NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

By: PineBridge Investments LLC, as investment advisor

By:			
Name:	/	FT Chong	
Title:	1	Managing Dire	ctor

SCHEDULE A

ROBB CONTAINER CORPORATION

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	<u>Serial Number</u>
ROBB	1080375	73115017
Canister Pack	1283373	73356174

3

1597475.01

RECORDED: 02/23/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0388